
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD.
500KV HVDC TL (O&M) DIVISION, RAJGURUNAGAR

3rd call Tender Notice
MSETCL invites online bids (SRM E-Tender) from Registered Contractors on Mahatransco SRM E-
Tendering Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for the following works.

Sr.
No. RFx No. & Description of Work Due date & Time (Hrs) for online

submission of Tender
RFX No.7000031217.
Tender No. EE/ 500 KV/ HVDC TL (O&M)/ DN/ RNGR/ Tech/ T-062024-25

1
3rd call tender for work of carrying out of

Anti-Termite, Anti- Reptile & Rodent
control treatment by Pest control method
and Chemical cleaning treatment for
arresting growth of grass, shrubs etc. &
annual maintenance treatment by Weed
control method at Guha Repeater Station,
Hiware Repeater Station & Padghe Site
Store for the FY 2024-25.

Download of tender documents Date :
10.07.2024 to 16.07.2024 up to 23:59 Hrs.

Estimated Cost (Rs.) EMD
(Rs.) Tender Fee

(Rs.)

Closing
Date

Techno
Commercial bid

opening
Date

5,26,353.00/-
(Inclusive of

taxes)

5,264.00/- Rs.590.00/-
(Rs. 500 +

18%
GST)

16.07.2024
at 23:59

hrs.

17.07.2024
at 11:00 Hrs.

(If possible)

Note: - All new interested contractors are mandated to get registered on website
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for new vendor registration.

Contact Person: The Assistant Engineer (O), 7775934906.
For further details visit our website http://mahatransco.in/

1. Relevant portions of the Tender which the tenderer has to fill online would be available on
aforesaid website.

2. Tender documents can be downloaded online from aforesaid website.
3. Eligible contractor agencies should submit their bid well in advance instead of waiting till

last date. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website
related problems.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

500KV HVDC TL (O&M) Division,
Rajgurunagar.


